Arkansas House of Representatives

88th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2011

Bills for Consideration

Monday, February 14, 2011 1:30 PM

HB1302

HB1321

HB1323

HB1385

HB1303

HB1306

SB183

SB172

HYDE

TYLER

BENEDICT

ALLEN

LENDERMAN

WEBB

REGULARBILLS

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS SCHOLARSHIP LOTTERY ACT
AND LAWS RELATED TO THE ARKANSAS SCHOLARSHIP
LOTTERY ACT AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO ALLOW INMATES IN REHABILITATIVE PROGRAMS TO BE
HOUSED AT THE ARKANSAS HEALTH CENTER.

AN ACT TO EXEMPT COTTAGE FOOD OPERATIONS,
FARMERS' MARKETS, AND OTHER SIMILAR FOOD SALES
ENTITIES FROM PERMITS REQUIREMENTS AND TO
DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

AN ACT TO REQUIRE LOW VOLTAGE CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTORS IN NEW HOME CONSTRUCTION.

TO ESTABLISH THAT THE NORTHEAST ARKANSAS
DISTRICT FAIR SHALL BE HELD IN CRAIGHEAD COUNTY
AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO AMEND THE POWERS INCLUDED IN THE PUBLIC
CORPORATIONS FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ACT.

REGULAR SENATE BILLS

M. LAMOUREUX
(Carnine)

J. KEY (Carnine)

TO INCREASE TITLE AND REPLACEMENT TITLE FEES TO
FUND THE ARKANSAS STATE POLICE RETIREMENT
SYSTEM OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE
POLICE AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS TO THE PUBLIC
RETIREMENT SYSTEMS; TO BRING THE PUBLIC
RETIREMENT SYSTEMS INTO COMPLIANCE WITH FEDERAL
LAW; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.



	ChamberName
	Assembly
	Session
	CalTitle
	MeetingDate
	MeetingTime
	StartItems

