Arkansas House of Representatives 88th General Assembly Regular Session, 2011

Bills for Consideration

Monday, February 14, 2011

1:30 PM

REGULAR BILLS		
HB1302	HYDE	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS SCHOLARSHIP LOTTERY ACT
		AND LAWS RELATED TO THE ARKANSAS SCHOLARSHIP
		LOTTERY ACT AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
HB1321	TYLER	TO ALLOW INMATES IN REHABILITATIVE PROGRAMS TO BE
		HOUSED AT THE ARKANSAS HEALTH CENTER.
HB1323	BENEDICT	AN ACT TO EXEMPT COTTAGE FOOD OPERATIONS,
		FARMERS' MARKETS, AND OTHER SIMILAR FOOD SALES
		ENTITIES FROM PERMITS REQUIREMENTS AND TO
		DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
HB1385	ALLEN	AN ACT TO REQUIRE LOW VOLTAGE CARBON MONOXIDE
	. = =	DETECTORS IN NEW HOME CONSTRUCTION.
HB1303	LENDERMAN	TO ESTABLISH THAT THE NORTHEAST ARKANSAS
		DISTRICT FAIR SHALL BE HELD IN CRAIGHEAD COUNTY
		AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
HB1306	WEBB	TO AMEND THE POWERS INCLUDED IN THE PUBLIC
		CORPORATIONS FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ACT.
REGULAR SENATE BILLS		
SB183	M. LAMOUREUX	TO INCREASE TITLE AND REPLACEMENT TITLE FEES TO
	(Carnine)	FUND THE ARKANSAS STATE POLICE RETIREMENT
		SYSTEM OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE
		POLICE AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
SB172	J. KEY (Carnine)	
		RETIREMENT SYSTEMS; TO BRING THE PUBLIC
		RETIREMENT SYSTEMS INTO COMPLIANCE WITH FEDERAL
		LAW; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.